 SC65D02P40
8-BIT MCU FOR PRESET REMOTE CONTROL (OTP TYPE)
DESCRIPTION
SC65D02P40 is a preset universal remote control transmitter
which uses Silan’s 8-bit MCU core SC65X. It integrates 8K-byte
ROM, 32K-byte OTP memory and special code transmitting
module, so a preset universal remote solution can be easily
achieved only with a few periphery components. It can preset

APPLICATIONS
∗ Preset universal remote control.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part  No.
General purpose
I/O ports
Package Marking
SC65D02P40 16 SSOP-24-300-0.65 SC65D02P40
SC65D02P40A 16 SOP-24-375-1.27 SC65D02P40A
SC65D02P40B 20 SOP-28-375-1.27 SC65D02P40B
SC65D02P40C 20 SSOP-28-300-0.65 SC65D02P40C
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.2      2008.07.21
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                          Page 1 of 17
 SC65D02P40
BLOCK DIAGRAM